m

RESOLUTION 09-05-2021

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A BUDGET FOR
THE 2021 SANTAQUIN HOLLY DAYS BUDGET

WHEREAS, the elected leaders of Santaquin City desire to enhance the city’s community
events and offerings for the benefit of its residents and neighbors; and

WHEREAS, in this vein, the elected leaders of Santaquin City desire to expand its annual
Christmas Light Parade Event by offering additional community events and fireworks; and

WHEREAS, the staff of the Santaquin City Community Services Department have
embraced the direction of its elected leaders to enhance said offerings by recommending the
attached budget for the city council’s consideration;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the City Council of Santaquin City does
hereby approve the attached budget for the 2021 Santaquin Holly Days Event.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 21% day of September 2021.

SANTAQUIN CITY

Kirk F. Hunsaker, Mayor

Attest:

K. Aaron Shirley, City Recorder



Item: Description Cost

Santa Clause
Santa's House
Advertising
News Paper ad
Social Media
Flyers to school
3x5 Banners for city
Propane Heaters
Fire Rings
Parade of Lights Awards
Ginger Bread House Contest
Entertainment
Bells of Joyful Sound
City Business Window Front Competiton
Fireworks
DJ
First Year 5tart up costs

Total: § 10,000.00

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

S
S

700.00
200.00

50.00
400.00

50.00
375.00
s00.00
S00.00
150.00
350.00

$1,000.00
$300.00
$4,000.00
300.00
425.00

soft cost



