

## **RESOLUTION 09-05-2021**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING A BUDGET FOR THE 2021 SANTAQUIN HOLLY DAYS BUDGET

**WHEREAS**, the elected leaders of Santaquin City desire to enhance the city's community events and offerings for the benefit of its residents and neighbors; and

**WHEREAS**, in this vein, the elected leaders of Santaquin City desire to expand its annual Christmas Light Parade Event by offering additional community events and fireworks; and

**WHEREAS**, the staff of the Santaquin City Community Services Department have embraced the direction of its elected leaders to enhance said offerings by recommending the attached budget for the city council's consideration;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** the City Council of Santaquin City does hereby approve the attached budget for the 2021 Santaquin Holly Days Event.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September 2021.

SANTAQUIN CITY

Kirk F. Hunsaker, Mayor

Attest:

K. Aaron Shirley, City Recorder



Item: Description	Cost	
Santa Clause	\$ 700.00	
Santa's House	\$ 200.00	
Advertising	\$ 50.00	
News Paper ad	\$ 400.00	
Social Media	\$ 50.00	
Flyers to school	\$ -	soft cost
3x5 Banners for city	\$ 375.00	
Propane Heaters	\$ 800.00	
Fire Rings	\$ 900.00	
Parade of Lights Awards	\$ 150.00	
Ginger Bread House Contest	\$ 350.00	
Entertainment		
Bells of Joyful Sound	\$1,000.00	
City Business Window Front Competiton	\$300.00	
Fireworks	\$4,000.00	
DJ	\$ 300.00	
First Year Start up costs	\$ 425.00	_
Total:	\$ 10,000.00	